MEN'S SOCCER

2023 Big Ten Men's Soccer Tournament Central /
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Date
8/20/09
8/20/09
8/22/09
8/23/09
8/23/09
8/24/09
8/24/09
8/26/09
8/26/09
8/27/09
8/27/09
8/28/09
8/28/09
8/29/09
8/29/09
8/29/09
9/1/09
9/1/09
9/1/09
9/4/09
9/4/09
9/4/09
9/4/09
9/4/09
9/4/09
9/6/09
9/6/09
9/6/09
9/6/09
9/6/09
9/6/09
9/7/09
9/11/09
9/11/09
9/11/09
9/11/09
9/11/09
9/11/09
9/11/09
9/13/09
9/13/09
9/13/09
9/13/09
9/13/09
9/13/09
9/13/09
9/16/09
9/18/09
9/18/09
9/18/09
9/18/09
9/18/09
9/18/09
9/18/09
9/19/09
9/20/09
9/20/09
9/20/09
9/20/09
9/20/09
9/20/09
9/20/09
9/23/09
9/23/09
9/23/09
9/25/09
9/25/09
9/27/09
9/27/09
9/27/09
9/29/09
9/30/09
9/30/09
9/30/09
9/30/09
9/30/09
10/2/09
10/4/09
10/4/09
10/4/09
10/7/09
10/7/09
10/7/09
10/7/09
10/10/09
10/10/09
10/11/09
10/11/09
10/14/09
10/14/09
10/14/09
10/14/09
10/14/09

Opponent

Northwestern vs. UW-Parkside
Michigan vs. Marquette (exh.)
Penn State vs. Duquesne (exh.)
Ohio State vs. Cincinnati
Michigan at West Virginia (exh.)
Northwestern at Notre Dame
Wisconsin vs. UW-Parkside
Penn State vs. Binghamton (exh.)
Michigan vs. Xavier (exh.)
Indiana vs. Drake University
Michigan State vs. Evansville
Northwestern vs. UIC (exh.)
Ohio State atLouisville

Indiana vs. DePaul

Michigan State at IPFW
Wisconsin vs. Akron
Northwestern at Green Bay
Penn State vs. Saint Francis (PA)
Michigan at Notre Dame
Indiana vs. St. John's

Michigan State vs. Duquesne
Penn State vs. Cal State Fullerton
Ohio State vs. Gonzaga
Wisconsin vs. Virginia Tech
Michigan vs. Drake

Indiana vs. Wake Forest
Michigan State at UIC

Penn State vs. Gonzaga

Ohio State vs. Cal State Fullerton
Wisconsin vs. Western lllinois
Michigan at Valparaiso
Northwestern vs. DePaul
Indiana vs. New Mexico
Michigan State vs. Lipscomb
Northwestern vs. Oakland
Penn State vs. Hofstra

Ohio State vs.Hartford
Wisconsin at USD

Michigan State vs. Wright State
Indiana vs. Seattle University
Michigan State vs. Lipscomb
Northwestern vs. Tulsa

Penn State vs. Hartford

Ohio State vs. Hofstra
Wisconsin at San Diego State
Michigan vs. Wright State
Michigan vs. Detroit

Indiana at Akron

Michigan State vs. Loyola Marymount

Northwestern Northern lllinois vs. Lafayette

Northwestern vs. South Carolina
Penn State at Old Dominion
Ohio State vs. Butler

Wisconsin vs. Oakland

Michigan at Western Michigan
Indiana vs. Florida International

Michigan State at San Diego

Northwestern Northern lllinois vs. South Carolina Evanston, Ill.

Northwestern vs. Lafayette
Penn State at James Madison
Ohio State vs. SIU Edwardsville
Wisconsin vs. UC Santa Barbara
Penn State vs. Lehigh

Ohio State vs. I[UPUI

Michigan vs. Bowling Green
Indiana at Wisconsin*
Northwestern vs. Drake
Northwestern vs. SIU Edwardsville
Ohio State at Michigan State *
Michigan at Penn State*
Indiana vs. Kentucky

Michigan State vs. Valparaiso
Penn State vs. Penn

Ohio State at Akron

Wisconsin at lllinois-Chicago
Michigan vs. Oakland

Indiana at UC Santa Barbara
Penn State at Michigan State *
Northwestern at Ohio State *
Wisconsin at Michigan*®

Indiana vs. Butler

Michigan State vs. Western Michigan

Northwestern at Northern lllinois
Ohio State vs. Oakland

Indiana at Michigan*

Ohio State vs. Cleveland State
Michigan State at Wisconsin *
Northwestern at Penn State *
Indiana at Notre Dame
Northwestern vs. Western lllinois
Penn State vs. Lafayette

Ohio State vs. UIC

Wisconsin vs. UW-Green Bay

101/14/2009 Michigan at Cincinnati

10/17/09 Wisconsin at Northwestern*
10/18/09  Michigan State at Indiana *
10/18/09  Penn State at Ohio State *
10/20/09  Michigan vs. Akron

10/20/09  Northwestern vs. Loyola Chicago
10/21/09  Indiana at Louisville

10/21/09  Michigan State vs. Bowling Green
10/21/09  Penn State at Bucknell

10/21/09  Ohio State vs. West Virginia
10/21/09  Wisconsin vs. Marguette
10/25/09  Indiana at Northwestern*
10/25/09  Michigan at Michigan State*
10/25/09  Ohio State at Wisconsin *
10/28/09 Indiana vs. Evansville

10/28/09  Michigan State vs. Notre Dame
10/28/09  Penn State at Akron

10/28/09  Wisconsin vs. Northern lllinois
10/31/09  Wisconsin at Penn State

1/1/09 Michigan State vs. San Diego State
1/1/09 Northwestern at Michigan *
1/1/09 Ohio State at Indiana *

1/4/09 Michigan State at Akron

1/5/09 Wisconsin at UW-Milwaukee
1/6/09 Penn State at Indiana *

1/7/09 Michigan at Ohio State

1/7/09 Michigan State at Northwestern*
Big Ten Tournament

1/12/09 Quarterfinals

1/13/09 Semifinals

11/15/09 Final

NCAA Tournament

1/20/09  First Round

1/24/09  Second Round

11/28/09  Third Round

12/4/09 Quarterfinals

12/11/09 Semifinals

12/13/09  Final

© 2024 Big Ten Conference

Media Inquiries

Location Time

Evanston, lll. 7p.m.CT
Grand Rapids, Mich. 7 p.m.

University Park, Pa. 7 p.m. ET
Columbus, Ohio 7p.m.ET
Morgantown, W.Va. 1p.m. ET
Notre Dame, Ind. 6 p.m.CT
Madison, Wis. 4 p.m.CT

University Park, Pa. 6 p.m.ET

Ann Arbor, Mich. 2p.m. ET
Ft. Wayne, Ind. 7p.m.ET
Fort Wayne, Ind. 7p.m.ET
Fort Wayne, Ind. 6 p.m.CT
Ft. Wayne, Ind. 7p.m.ET
Ft. Wayne, Ind. 8p.m.ET

Fort Wayne, Ind. TBA
Fort Wayne, Ind. 6 p.m.CT
Green Bay, Wis. 7p.m.CT
University Park, Pa. 7 p.m. ET
South Bend, Ind. 7p.m.ET
Bloomington, Ind. 7:30 p.m. ET

East Lansing, Mich. 5p.m. ET

Columbus, Ohio 5p.m.ET
Columbus, Ohio 7:30 p.m. ET
Madison, Wis. 7:30 p.m. CT
Des Moines, lowa 7 p.m.CDT
Bloomington, Ind. 2 p.m.ET
Chicago, lIl. 7 p.m.ET
Columbus, Ohio Noon ET
Columbus, Ohio 2:30 p.m.
Madison, Wis. 2p.m.CT
Valparaiso, Ind. 6 p.m. CDT
Evanston, lll. 1p.m. CT
South Bend, Ind. 5p.m.ET
Ann Arbor, Mich. 5p.m. ET
DeKalb, Ill. 2:30 p.m. CT

University Park, Pa. 7:30 p.m. ET

State College, Pa. 5 p.m.

San Diego, Calif. 9p.m.CT
Ann Arbor, Mich. 5p.m. ET
South Bend, Ind. 1M:30 a.m. ET
Ann Arbor, Mich. Noon ET
DeKalb, IlI. Noon CT

University Park, Pa. 2:30 p.m. ET

State College, Pa. Noon ET
San Diego, Calif. 2p.m.CT
Ann Arbor, Mich. 2:30 p.m.
Ann Arbor, Mich. 7:30 p.m.
Akron, Ohio 7:30 p.m. ET
San Diego, Calif. 7 p.m.ET
Evanston, lll. 5p.m.CT
Evanston, lll. 7:30 p.m. CT
Norfolk, Va. 8p.m.ET
Columbus, Ohio 5 p.m.
Milwaukee, Wis. 5p.m.CT
Kalamazoo, Mich. 2 p.m.
Akron, Ohio Noon ET
San Diego, Calif. 5p.m. ET
Noon CT
Evanston, lll. 2:30 p.m. CT
Harrisonburg, Va. 2p.m.ET
Columbus, Ohio 2:30 p.m.
Milwaukee, Wis. Noon CT

University Park, Pa. 7 p.m. ET

Columbus, Ohio 7 p.m.

Ann Arbor, Mich. 7 p.m.
Madison, Wis. 8:30 p.m. ET
Evanston, lll. 5p.m.CT
Evanston, lll. 1p.m. CT

East Lansing, Mich. 2:30 p.m. ET
University Park, Pa. 2 p.m.ET

Bloomington, Ind. 7 p.m.ET
East Lansing, Mich. 4 p.m. ET

University Park, Pa. 7:.00 p.m. ET

at Akron, Ohio 7:30 p.m.
Chicago, lIl. 7p.m.CT
Pontiac, Mich. 7 p.m.

Santa Barbara, Calif.11 p.m. ET

East Lansing, Mich. 1p.m. ET

Columbus, Ohio 2p.m.ET
Ann Arbor, Mich. 1p.m. ET
Bloomington, Ind. 7 p.m.ET

East Lansing, Mich. 4 p.m. ET

DeKalb, Ill. 4 p.m.CT
Rochester, Mich. 4 p.m.

Ann Arbor, Mich. 3:30 p.m. ET
Columbus, Ohio 5p.m.ET
Madison, Wis. 3p.m. ET

University Park, Pa. 7 p.m. ET
South Bend, Ind. 7p.m.ET
Evanston, lll. 7p.m.CT

University Park, Pa. 7 p.m. ET

Columbus, Ohio 7p.m.ET
Green Bay, Wis. 7p.m.CT
Cincinnati, Ohio 7 p.m.
Evanston, lll. 7:30 p.m. CT
Bloomington, Ind. 2 p.m.ET
Columbus, Ohio 2p.m.ET
Ann Arbor, Mich. 7p.m.ET
Evanston, lll. 7p.m.CT
Louisville, Ky. 7p.m.ET

East Lansing, Mich. 4 p.m. ET

Lewisburg, Pa. 7p.m.ET
Columbus, Ohio 7p.m.ET
Madison, Wis. 7p.m.CT
Evanston, lll. 4 p.m. ET

East Lansing, Mich. 2:30 p.m. ET
Madison, Wis. 2 p.m.
Bloomington, Ind. 7 p.m.ET
East Lansing, Mich. 3 p.m.ET
Akron, Ohio 7:30 p.m. ET
Madison, Wis. 7p.m.CT
University Park, Pa. 3 p.m.ET

East Lansing, Mich. 1p.m. ET

Ann Arbor, Mich. 1p.m. ET
Bloomington, Ind. 2 p.m.
Akron, Ohio 7:30 p.m. ET
Milwaukee, Wis. 7p.m.CT
Bloomington, Ind. 7 p.m.ET
Columbus, Ohio 7p.m.ET
Evanston, lll. 5p.m.CT

Bloomington, Ind. TBA
Bloomington, Ind. TBA
Bloomington, Ind. TBA

TBA TBA
TBA TBA
TBA TBA
TBA TBA
Cary, N.C. TBA
Cary, N.C. TBA
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