2009 Men's Soccer Composite Schedule

8/10/2009 12:00:00 AM





Date	Opponent	Location	Time
8/20/09 8/20/09	Northwestern vs. UW-Parkside Michigan vs. Marquette (exh.)	Evanston, III. Grand Rapids, Mich.	7 p.m. C7 7 p.m.
8/22/09	Penn State vs. Duquesne (exh.)	University Park, Pa.	•
8/23/09 8/23/09	Ohio State vs. Cincinnati Michigan at West Virginia (exh.)	Columbus, Ohio Morgantown, W. Va.	7 p.m. ET
8/24/09	Northwestern at Notre Dame	Notre Dame, Ind.	6 p.m. C
8/24/09 8/26/09	Wisconsin vs. UW-Parkside Penn State vs. Binghamton (exh.)	Madison, Wis. University Park, Pa.	4 p.m. C
8/26/09 8/27/09	Michigan vs. Xavier (exh.) Indiana vs. Drake University	Ann Arbor, Mich. Ft. Wayne, Ind.	2 p.m. E ⁻
8/27/09	Michigan State vs. Evansville	Fort Wayne, Ind.	7 p.m. E1
8/28/09 8/28/09	Northwestern vs. UIC (exh.) Ohio State atLouisville	Fort Wayne, Ind. Ft. Wayne, Ind.	6 p.m. C ² 7 p.m. E ³
8/29/09	Indiana vs. DePaul	Ft. Wayne, Ind.	8 p.m. E
8/29/09 8/29/09	Michigan State at IPFW Wisconsin vs. Akron	Fort Wayne, Ind. Fort Wayne, Ind.	TBA 6 p.m. C
9/1/09	Northwestern at Green Bay	Green Bay, Wis.	7 p.m. C
9/1/09 9/1/09	Penn State vs. Saint Francis (PA) Michigan at Notre Dame	University Park, Pa. South Bend, Ind.	7 p.m. E7
9/4/09	Indiana vs. St. John's	Bloomington, Ind.	7:30 p.m
9/4/09 9/4/09	Michigan State vs. Duquesne Penn State vs. Cal State Fullerton	East Lansing, Mich. Columbus, Ohio	5 p.m. E
9/4/09 9/4/09	Ohio State vs. Gonzaga Wisconsin vs. Virginia Tech	Columbus, Ohio Madison, Wis.	7:30 p.m 7:30 p.m
9/4/09	Michigan vs. Drake	Des Moines, Iowa	7 p.m. Cl
9/6/09 9/6/09	Indiana vs. Wake Forest Michigan State at UIC	Bloomington, Ind. Chicago, III.	2 p.m. E ⁻ 7 p.m. E ⁻
9/6/09	Penn State vs. Gonzaga	Columbus, Ohio	Noon ET
9/6/09 9/6/09	Ohio State vs. Cal State Fullerton Wisconsin vs. Western Illinois	Columbus, Ohio Madison, Wis.	2:30 p.m 2 p.m. C
9/6/09	Michigan at Valparaiso	Valparaiso, Ind.	6 p.m. C
9/7/09 9/11/09	Northwestern vs. DePaul Indiana vs. New Mexico	Evanston, III. South Bend, Ind.	1 p.m. C
9/11/09	Michigan State vs. Lipscomb	Ann Arbor, Mich.	5 p.m. E
9/11/09 9/11/09	Northwestern vs. Oakland Penn State vs. Hofstra	DeKalb, III. University Park, Pa.	2:30 p.m 7:30 p.m
9/11/09	Ohio State vs.Hartford	State College, Pa.	5 p.m.
9/11/09 9/11/09	Wisconsin at USD Michigan State vs. Wright State	San Diego, Calif. Ann Arbor, Mich.	9 p.m. C
9/13/09	Indiana vs. Seattle University	South Bend, Ind.	11:30 a.n
9/13/09 9/13/09	Michigan State vs. Lipscomb Northwestern vs. Tulsa	Ann Arbor, Mich. DeKalb, III.	Noon ET Noon CT
9/13/09	Penn State vs. Hartford	University Park, Pa.	•
9/13/09 9/13/09	Ohio State vs. Hofstra Wisconsin at San Diego State	State College, Pa. San Diego, Calif.	Noon ET 2 p.m. C
9/13/09	Michigan vs. Wright State	Ann Arbor, Mich.	2:30 p.m
9/16/09 9/18/09	Michigan vs. Detroit Indiana at Akron	Ann Arbor, Mich. Akron, Ohio	7:30 p.m 7:30 p.m
9/18/09 9/18/09	Michigan State vs. Loyola Marymount Northwestern Northern Illinois vs. Lafayette	San Diego, Calif.	7 p.m. E
9/18/09	Northwestern vs. South Carolina	Evanston, III. Evanston, III.	5 p.m. C
9/18/09 9/18/09	Penn State at Old Dominion Ohio State vs. Butler	Norfolk, Va. Columbus, Ohio	8 p.m. E ⁻ 5 p.m.
9/18/09	Wisconsin vs. Oakland	Milwaukee, Wis.	5 p.m. C
9/19/09 9/20/09	Michigan at Western Michigan Indiana vs. Florida International	Kalamazoo, Mich. Akron, Ohio	2 p.m. Noon ET
9/20/09	Michigan State at San Diego	San Diego, Calif.	5 p.m. E
9/20/09 9/20/09	Northwestern Vorthern Illinois vs. South Carolina Northwestern vs. Lafayette	Evanston, III. Evanston, III.	Noon CT 2:30 p.m
9/20/09	Penn State at James Madison	Harrisonburg, Va.	2 p.m. E
9/20/09 9/20/09	Ohio State vs. SIU Edwardsville Wisconsin vs. UC Santa Barbara	Columbus, Ohio Milwaukee, Wis.	2:30 p.m Noon CT
9/23/09	Penn State vs. Lehigh	University Park, Pa.	
9/23/09 9/23/09	Ohio State vs. IUPUI Michigan vs. Bowling Green	Columbus, Ohio Ann Arbor, Mich.	7 p.m. 7 p.m.
9/25/09	Indiana at Wisconsin*	Madison, Wis.	8:30 p.m
9/25/09 9/27/09	Northwestern vs. SIU Edwardsville	Evanston, III. Evanston, III.	5 p.m. C
9/27/09	Ohio State at Michigan State *	East Lansing, Mich.	•
9/27/09 9/29/09	Michigan at Penn State* Indiana vs. Kentucky	University Park, Pa. Bloomington, Ind.	2 p.m. E
9/30/09	Michigan State vs. Valparaiso	East Lansing, Mich.	•
9/30/09 9/30/09	Penn State vs. Penn Ohio State at Akron	University Park, Pa. at Akron, Ohio	7:30 p.m
9/30/09 9/30/09	Wisconsin at Illinois-Chicago Michigan vs. Oakland	Chicago, III. Pontiac, Mich.	7 p.m. C ⁻ 7 p.m.
10/2/09	Indiana at UC Santa Barbara	Santa Barbara, Calif	•
10/4/09 10/4/09	Penn State at Michigan State * Northwestern at Ohio State *	East Lansing, Mich.	
10/4/09	Wisconsin at Michigan*	Columbus, Ohio Ann Arbor, Mich.	2 p.m. E
10/7/09	Indiana vs. Butler	Bloomington, Ind.	7 p.m. E
10/7/09 10/7/09	Michigan State vs. Western Michigan Northwestern at Northern Illinois	East Lansing, Mich. DeKalb, III.	4 p.m. C
10/7/09 10/10/09	Ohio State vs. Oakland Indiana at Michigan*	Rochester, Mich.	4 p.m.
10/10/09 10/10/09	Indiana at Michigan* Ohio State vs. Cleveland State	Ann Arbor, Mich. Columbus, Ohio	3:30 p.m 5 p.m. E
10/11/09 10/11/09	Michigan State at Wisconsin * Northwestern at Penn State *	Madison, Wis. University Park, Pa.	3 p.m. E
10/11/09 10/14/09	Northwestern at Penn State * Indiana at Notre Dame	University Park, Pa. South Bend, Ind.	7 p.m. E
10/14/09 10/14/09	Northwestern vs. Western Illinois Penn State vs. Lafavette	Evanston, III. University Park, Pa.	7 p.m. C
10/14/09 10/14/09	Penn State vs. Lafayette Ohio State vs. UIC	University Park, Pa. Columbus, Ohio	7 p.m. E
10/14/09	Wisconsin vs. UW-Green Bay	Green Bay, Wis.	7 p.m. C
101/14/2009 10/17/09	Michigan at Cincinnati Wisconsin at Northwestern*	Cincinnati, Ohio Evanston, III.	7 p.m. 7:30 p.m
10/18/09 10/18/09	Michigan State at Indiana * Penn State at Ohio State *	Bloomington, Ind. Columbus, Ohio	2 p.m. E
10/18/09 10/20/09	Penn State at Ohio State * Michigan vs. Akron	Ann Arbor, Mich.	2 p.m. E ⁻
10/20/09 10/21/09	Northwestern vs. Loyola Chicago Indiana at Louisville	Evanston, III. Louisville, Kv.	7 p.m. C
10/21/09 10/21/09	Indiana at Louisville Michigan State vs. Bowling Green	Louisville, Ky. East Lansing, Mich.	7 p.m. E
10/21/09 10/21/09	Penn State at Bucknell Ohio State vs. West Virginia	Lewisburg, Pa. Columbus, Ohio	7 p.m. E
10/21/09	Wisconsin vs. Marquette	Madison, Wis.	7 p.m. C
10/25/09 10/25/09	Indiana at Northwestern* Michigan at Michigan State*	Evanston, III. East Lansing, Mich.	4 p.m. E
10/25/09	Ohio State at Wisconsin *	Madison, Wis.	2:30 p.m 2 p.m.
10/28/09 10/28/09	Indiana vs. Evansville Michigan State vs. Notre Dame	Bloomington, Ind. East Lansing, Mich.	7 p.m. E
10/28/09	Penn State at Akron	Akron, Ohio	7:30 p.m
10/28/09 10/31/09	Wisconsin vs. Northern Illinois Wisconsin at Penn State	Madison, Wis. University Park, Pa.	7 p.m. C
10/31/09 11/1/09	Wisconsin at Penn State Michigan State vs. San Diego State	University Park, Pa. East Lansing, Mich.	
11/1/09 11/1/09	Northwestern at Michigan * Ohio State at Indiana *	Ann Arbor, Mich.	1 p.m. E1
11/1/09 11/4/09	Ohio State at Indiana * Michigan State at Akron	Bloomington, Ind. Akron, Ohio	2 p.m. 7:30 p.m
11/5/09 11/6/09	Wisconsin at UW-Milwaukee Penn State at Indiana *	Milwaukee, Wis. Bloomington, Ind.	7 p.m. C
11/6/09 11/7/09	Penn State at Indiana * Michigan at Ohio State	Columbus, Ohio	7 p.m. E
11/7/09 Big Ten Tou i	Michigan State at Northwestern*	Evanston, III.	5 p.m. C
u ren roul	rnament Quarterfinals	Bloomington, Ind.	TBA
	Qual tel lillais		
11/12/09 11/13/09	Semifinals	Bloomington, Ind.	TBA
11/12/09	Semifinals Final	Bloomington, Ind. Bloomington, Ind.	TBA TBA
11/12/09 11/13/09 11/15/09 NCAA Tourn 11/20/09	Semifinals Final ament First Round	Bloomington, Ind.	TBA TBA
11/12/09 11/13/09 11/15/09	Semifinals Final ament	Bloomington, Ind.	ТВА

© 2024 Big Ten Conference Media Inquiries

Semifinals

Final

Cary, N.C.

Cary, N.C.

TBA

TBA

12/11/09

12/13/09